

## Foster Crown: Seeking Long Term Locums CRNA near Lexington, NE

- CRNA: Confidential and Negotiable, Please Contact the Office Immediately for Discussion
- Long Term Locums
- No Call, and No Holidays

This CRNA opportunity offers you the ability to work locums for a large, multi-specialty private practice group. Work for a hospital that encourages innovation to improve patient care. This hospital is an hour West of Lexington, NE. Nebraska is an excellent state to practice nursing. Let Foster Crown represent your interests & help to negotiate your next career move w/placement into this excellent Community Hospital.

More opportunities are available from this & other Foster Crown Clients throughout the year. Contact a Foster Crown Consultant today.

- Job Number: NE1632
- Position: Long Term Locums CRNA
- · State: Nebraska
- Facility: ASC
- Bed Count: 4 OR's, 1 Minor Procedure Room
- Anesthesia Staffing Model: 2 Anesthesiologists, 3 CRNA's, Full Clinical Support Staff (RN's, Scrub Techs, Central Sterile, etc.)
- EMR: HST Pathways
- Procedures Required: Full Range Anesthesia, General, Local, and Blocks Performed Regularly
- Anesthesiology Case Mix: Approximately 25% Orthopedic, 18% General Surgery, 10% Family Practice/GI/Endo, also including but not limited to: Dental, ENT (including children), OBGYN, and Podiatry. Additionally, 17% Pain Management 15% Ophthalmology (minimal anesthesia involvement)
- ADC: Varies depending on time of year, can range from 15 40+ Facility Cases Per Day
- Licensure required: Yes
- Board Certification: Required
- Schedule: Monday Friday, 7a 4p (Occasional Late Evenings). No Call, No Holidays
- Compensation: Confidential and Negotiable, Please Contact the Office Immediately for Discussion

Foster Crown is a highly rated, boutique physician recruitment firm that champions our physicians, working closely with you to meet or exceed all expectations. We place physicians in all states.

Please visit our website for additional information: www.FosterCrown.com

**Facebook:** /fostercrown **X:** @FosterCrown **Instagram:** fostercrown

Contact: Foster Crown